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2020	Classroom	Teachers	

Prep JS Judy Springfield 
judy.springfield@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Prep BR 
Brianna Reaney 
brianna.reaney@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Grade 1AL 
Anna La Terra 
anna.laterra@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 
Sharon Paxman 
sharon.paxman@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Grade 1ED Emily Dimtsis 
emily.dimtsis@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Grade 2LT 

Audrey Lotter-Thompson 
audrey.lotter-thompson@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 
Sharon Paxman 
sharon.paxman@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Grade 2SC Sarah Carland 
sarah.carland@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Grade 3/4LR 

Liz Rutherford 
liz.rutherford@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 
Audrey Lotter-Thompson 
audrey.lotter-thompson@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Grade 3/4AM Amelia Morse 
amelia.morse@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Grade 3/4MM 

Matthew McConville 
matthew.mcconville@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 
Deborah Boyle 
deb.boyle@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Grade 5/6JS Joanne Stead 
joanne.stead@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Grade 5/6CJ 

Belynda Horne 
belynda.horne@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 
Catherine Joyce 
catherine.joyce@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 

Grade 5/6PS 

Joan Lalor 
joan.lalor@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 
Penny Sutton 
penelope.sutton@sfoakpark.catholic.edu.au 


